
UNITED WOMEN IN FAITH  
SOCIAL ACTION DAY VIRTUAL WATCH PARTIES 

SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2024 
9:00 - 12:00  

 
 
NORTH CENTRAL 
Wausau First United Methodist Church , 903 3rd St, Wausau Wi 54403 
Contact Person: Julie Miehe – 715-348-5778 julie.miehe9@gmail.com 
 
NORTH EAST 
Green Bay Bethany United Methodist Church, 1110 Echo Ln, Green Bay WI 54304   
Contact: Lana Balliett – 920-639-7795 lmballiett@yahoo.com 
 
Oshkosh Algoma Boulevard United Methodist Church, 1174 Algoma Blvd, WI 54901 
Contact Person: Sandy Butcher 920-267-9027  zonianangel@aol.com 
 
NORTH WEST 
Eau Clare Lake Street United Methodist Church, 337 Lake St, Eau Claire WI 54703 
Contact Person: Rita Houser 715-834-0434 rhouser1010@gmail.com 
 
Osceola United Methodist Church, 306 River St, Osceola WI 54020 
Contact Person: Norma Kretzschmar, 715-294-3447 normusic.nk@gmail.com 
 
SOUTH EAST 
Community United Methodist Church, 14700 Watertown Plank Rd, Elm Grove WI 53122 
Contact Person: Kathy Hartke 262-366-6770 kdhartke@gmail.com 
 
Janesville Cargill UMC, 2000 Wesley Ave, Janesville WI 53545 
Contact Person: Diane Quade 608-752-9397 dianequade07@gmail.com 
 
Kenosha First United Methodist Church,  919 60th St. Kenosha WI 53149 
Contact Person: Ruth Walls 262-694-8627 ruthwalls72@gmail.com 
 
Wauwatosa Avenue United Methodist Church, 1600 Underwood Ave, Wauwatosa WI 53213  
Contact Person:  Carolyn Dressler   414-453-0666 hocad@att.net  
 
West Allis Blessed Hope United Methodist Church, 3177 S 107th St, West Allis WI 53227 
Contact Person: Marie Garnhart 414-427-5770 smgarnhart@gmail.com 
 
SOUTH WEST 
Lodi United Methodist Church, 130 Locust St, Lodi WI 53555 
Contact Person: Mary Ann Morack 608-592-4784 mmorack1@yahoo.com 
 
First United Methodist Church, 203 Wisconsin Ave, Madison WI 53703 
Contact Person:  Josie Gobel 920-988-0705 josiegobel@charter.net 
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